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US 98/SR 35/SR 700 
Project Development & Environment (PD&E) Study
From CR 54 to US 301/SR 39
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Evaluation Project Costs

0
0
0
0

None
None

2
0
6

28.43
Minimal

1 (Medium)

0

0 105.23

0

0

0

37

48.60

6
0

Archaeological/Historical sites
Sec�on 4(f) sites
Noise sensi�ve areas
Wetlands that are not Other Surface Waters (acres)
Protected Species Involvement
Petroleum and hazardous material sites

Poten�al Environmental Impacts

Area of ROW an�cipated to be acquired for US 98 
widening/realignment (acres) 
Area of ROW an�cipated to be acquired for Stormwater Ponds 
and Floodplain Compensa�on Sites (acres) 
Number of residen�al reloca�ons

Number of affected parcels

Number of business reloca�ons

Poten�al Right of Way (ROW) Impacts

Evalua�on Criteria No-Build
Alterna�ve

Preferred
Alterna�ve

Es�mated Costs (Present Day Costs in $ Millions rounded up to nearest $0.1 Million)

Construc�on of Roadway, Bridges and Ponds

Right of Way for US 98 Roadway Widening 
Right of Way for Stormwater Ponds and Floodplain Compensa�on Site
Wetlands Mi�ga�on 
Design and Construc�on Inspec�on (20% of construc�on)

Total Project Es�mated Costs

$0.0
$0.0
$0.0
$0.0
$0.0
$0.0

$116.3

$7.0
$5.2
$2.6

$23.2

$154.3
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