

Evaluation Matrix

Evaluation Criteria	No-Build Alternative	Preferred Alternative	
Potential Right of Way (ROW) Impacts			
Number of affected parcels	0	37	
Area of ROW anticipated to be acquired for US 98 widening/realignment (acres)	0	48.60	
Area of ROW anticipated to be acquired for Stormwater Ponds and Floodplain Compensation Sites (acres)	0	105.23	
Number of residential relocations	0	6	
Number of business relocations	0	0	
Potential Environmental Impacts			
Archaeological/Historical sites	0	2	
Section 4(f) sites	0	0	
Noise sensitive areas	0	6	
Wetlands that are not Other Surface Waters (acres)	0	28.43	
Protected Species Involvement	None	Minimal	
Petroleum and hazardous material sites	None	1 (Medium)	

Evaluation Project Costs

Estimated Costs	No-Build Alternative	Preferred Alternative	
Estimated Costs (Present Day Costs in \$ Millions rounded up to nearest \$0.1 Million)			
Right of Way for US 98 Roadway Widening	\$0.0	\$7.0	
Right of Way for Stormwater Ponds and Floodplain Compensation Site	\$0.0	\$5.2	
Wetlands Mitigation	\$0.0	\$2.6	
Design and Construction Inspection (20% of construction)	\$0.0	\$23.2	
Construction of Roadway, Bridges and Ponds	\$0.0	\$116.3	
Total Project Estimated Costs	\$0.0	\$154.3	